P120-100-400-25
120W P1dB 100-400 Mhz Communications Amplifier
web    http://www.drft.com    •    email  :  sales@drft.com    •   1.775.DELTA RF • FAX 1.775.DELTA FX
Delta RF Technology, Inc.  •  801 East Glendale Ave  •  Sparks  •  NV  •  89431  •  U S A
The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice. Delta RF Technology, Inc. assumes no liability for the use of this information.
© Delta RF Technology, Inc., 2004.  Rev 0.b  4/04
High Power RF Amplifiers and Accessories
PRELIMINARY
The P120-100-400-25 is an integrated communica-
tions linear amplifier building block designed for VHF/
UHF communications systems. Providing a minimum of
120W P1dB, and featuring gold metallized MOSFET
construction,  the P120-100-400-25 is the perfect ampli-
fier for use in any VHF / UHF comm or data amplifier.
•    No RF assembly or circuit tuning!
•    120W Minimum at P1dB!
•   25 dB typical gain at 400 MHz!
•   Amplifier Disable Input!
•   Class AB Linear Amplifier
retemaraP niM pyT xaM stinU
Bd1P,tuoP 021 sttaW
noitrotsiD
rewoPreirraCW03,zHk1,noitaludoM%08
5 %
tupnIrewoP
rewoPreirraCW05rof
57 Wm
niaGrewoP 42 52 Bd
niaGatleD 0.2± Bd
tnerruCniarD 4 A
ycneiciffE 03 24 %
RWSVtupnI 1:3.1 1:5.1
noitairaVesahPnoitresnI
)tinuottinu(
01± °
noitairaVniaGrewoP
)tinuottinu(
1± Bd
cinomraHdnoceS2F 03- cBd
cinomraHdnoceS3F 51- cBd
pmeTgnitarepOetalpesaB 0 07+ C°
snoisnemiDlacisyhP mc4xmc31xmc6/"5.1x"0.5x"5.2
Specifications: Vsup=+28Vdc, Idq=1.8A, 100-400MHz
retemaraP eulaV stinU
egatloVgnitarepOmumixaM 0.43+ CDV
egatloVgnitarepOelbatS 0.23+ot0.62+ CDV
1Q-tnerruCsaiBmumixaM
.A0.1ottesyrotcaF
5.1 A
2Q-tnerruCsaiBmumixaM
.A8.0ottesyrotcaF
0.2 A
tnerruCniarDmumixaM 21 A
lavivruShctamsiMdaoL
dnaC04tadlehetalpesabehthtiwselgnaesahpllatA
mumixamsdnoces2,A01otdetimiltnerrucdI
1:5
erutarepmeTegarotS 501+ot04- C°
gnitarepOmumixaM
erutarepmeTetalpesaB
06+ C°
Absolute Maximum Ratings:
Features Include:
• Amplifier Disable
• Current Sense
• Connectorized Power